
E -Ma ii : wbsscl(asmail,com

Website ;www.wbsscl.com

Memo No

Phone : 2225-9311/2237-4369

Fax I 033-2237-3591

WEST BENGAL STATE S:ED CORPORATION LIMITED

(A G ovt, of West Bengal Company)

Retd. Head Office : 5, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (sth Floor), Kolkata- 700 013

Z b8 /wesscL oote:2\ -oe-zozt

lo
The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal,
Department of Agriculture
Nabanna,3d Floor,
Howrah.T'11'102

Sub
Ref.

Publication oftender Notice vide Ref. No. NIQ-22.82021-22 dated 24.06.2021 -reg. thereol.
Memo Nos. 1651/ACS/ICA of I & C Deptt. Dl.22.6.20 & c.o No. 2391-F (y) dared 10.08.2020 of rhe FD (Audit Br.) cr -T

Sir,

ln reference to the above the corporation earnestly requests the Administrative Department as per guidelines

contained in the F,D,'s (Audit Br.) Memo No.'1234-F(Y) dt. 12.03.20 as indicated in the memo no. of the lnformation &

Cultural Deptt. under reference to take up the issue with the Director of lnformation & Cultural Affairs, Govt. of West
Bengal for publication of tender/quotation notice in at least one leading newspaper (viz, at least one in Bengali ) on or
before 28th June,202l in display column.

Mafter for ublication:

This is for favour of kind information and doing needful accordingly as requested above.

Thanking you' 
Yours faithMry,

41,65/Al
MANAGING DIRECTOR

WEST BENGAL STATf, SEED CORPORATION LIMITED

Copy forwarded for information and essarv rction to:-

l) The Finance & Accounts O{ficer, SSC LTD., Kolkata

MANAGING DIRECTOR
STATE SEED CORPORATION LIMITED

Sealed bids are invited in respect of NIT NIQ Ref, No.- NlQ.22 -E/2021-22 dated 24.06.2021 for "
Supply, delivery, lnstallation & Commissioning of lT equipments for West Bengal State Seed Corporation
Limited, Kolkata". Last date of submission of tender and quotation documents for the said works: 05.07.2021
upto 03.00 P.M (offline).For further information/corrigendum (if any) please follow the website www.
wbsscl.com. Details may be obtained from the office of the undersigned on any working works.

sd/.
Managing Director, WBSSCL

Tender/Quotation Notice

WEST BENG

)Iemo No,- / I AVBSSC. Dated :- -06-202I


